## CITY OF BALTIMORE ORDINANCE \_\_\_\_\_ Council Bill 21-0179

Introduced by: Councilmember Costello

Introduced and read first time: November 15, 2021

Assigned to: Economic and Community Development Committee

Committee Report: Favorable Council action: Adopted

Read second time: February 22, 2022

## AN ORDINANCE CONCERNING

1 2	City Property – Naming a Skate Park in the Joseph H. Rash Playfield to be Jake's Skate Park
3	FOR the purpose of naming a portion of the Joseph H. Rash Playfield (Block 890, Lot 006), to be
4	located at the coordinates of 39.281387, - 76.610944, Jake's Skate Park.
5	BY authority of
6	Article 5 - Finance, Property, and Procurement
7	Section 20-2
8	Baltimore City Code
9	(Edition 2000)
10	SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE, That a
11	portion of the Joseph H. Rash Playfield (Block 890, Lot 006), to be located at the coordinates of
12	39.281387, - 76.610944, is named Jake's Skate Park.
13	<b>SECTION 2.</b> AND BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, That this Ordinance takes effect on the 30 <sup>th</sup> day
14	after the date it is enacted.

EXPLANATION: CAPITALS indicate matter added to existing law.

[Brackets] indicate matter deleted from existing law.

Underlining indicates matter added to the bill by amendment.

Strike out indicates matter stricken from the bill by amendment or deleted from existing law by amendment.

## Council Bill 21-0179

Certified as duly passed this7 day ofMan	rch , 20 <u>22</u>	
	President, Baltimore City Council	
Certified as duly delivered to His Honor, the Ma	ayor,	
this, 20_22_		
	Chief Clerk	
Approved this 22 day of April , 2022		
	Mayor, Baltimore City	
	<b>y</b> ,	
Approved for Form and Legal Sufficiency		
This 14th Day of March, 2022.		
Elena R DiPietro		
Chief Solicitor		